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PM SHRI Schools 

 
† 52. SHRI RANJEETSINGH NAIK NIMBALKAR: 

 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:  
 

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government had taken the decision to open PM SHRI Schools 

under Knowledge Based Economy in the last year; 

(b) if so, the status of said scheme in Maharashtra including Madha Lok Sabha constituency;  

(c) the details of places selected for opening of PM SHRI schools, State-wise and District-

wise especially in educational areas of Maharashtra;  

(d) the number of such schools started so far; and  

(e) the criteria set for admission of children in these schools? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI) 
  

(a) The Cabinet has approved a new Centrally Sponsored Scheme named Pradhan Mantri 

Schools for Rising India (PM SHRI) on 7th September, 2022. These schools are to showcase 

the implementation of the National Education Policy 2020 and emerge as exemplar schools 

over a period of time, and also offer leadership to other schools in the neighbourhood. They 

provide leadership in their respective regions in providing high-quality education in an 

equitable, inclusive and joyful school environment that takes care of the diverse background, 

multilingual needs, and different academic abilities of children and makes them active 

participants in their own learning process as per the vision of NEP 2020. 

 

(b) In the first phase of selection of PM SHRI Schools, a total of 516 schools were 

selected as PM SHRI Schools from the state of Maharashtra including 16 schools from 

Madha Lok Sabha Constituency. The details of the selected schools in the first phase of 

selection under the PM-SHRI scheme is attached at Annexure-I. 

 

(c) & (d) The district-wise details of the selected schools in the first phase of selection in 

Maharashtra under the PM-SHRI scheme is attached at Annexure-II. The 

State/UT/KVS/NVS-wise details of the selected schools in the first phase of selection under 

the PM-SHRI scheme is attached at Annexure-III. 

 

(e) Education is in the concurrent list of Constitution of India and an admission criterion 

in schools is determined by respective State/UT Government. 

***** 



 

 

ANNEXURE-I 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.52 ANSWER ON 04.12.2023 ASKED BY SHRI 

RANJEETSINGH NAIK NIMBALKAR REGARDING “PM SHRI SCHOOLS” 

 

The details of selected schools in the 1st phase of selection in Madha Lok Sabha 

Constituency under PM SHRI Scheme: 

 

State 
Lok Sabha 

Consituency 
Block/ULB UDISE+ Code School Name 

MAHARASHTRA  Madha 

KHATAV 27310409301 Z.P. PS AMBAWADE 

KOREGAON 27310311101 Z.P.PS. AMBAVADE S. VA. 

MAN 27310706901 Z.P.PS PALASHI 

PHALTAN 27310908201 Z.P.PS.NIRGUDI 

Akluj 27300500110 ZPPS  GIRLS NO--3 

KARMALA 27300311401 ZPPS WANGI NO1 

MADHA 27300409811 ZPPS  UJANINAGAR --TE 

MALSHIRAS 27300507501 ZPPS NIMGAON 

PANDHARPUR 27300801201 ZPPS BHANDISHEGAON 

SANGOLA 27300906305 ZPPS  MAHIM 

Sangole-
Municipality 

27300910310 ZPPS  PUJARWADI 

Mhaswad-
Municipality 

27310709805 
Z.P. KANYA SHALA 
MHASWAD-3 

Karmala-
Municipality 

27300304410 

CENTRAL SCHOOL NO 
1(Namsadhana 
pri.vidyamandir NP 
karmala 

Pandharpur-
Municipality 

27300810329 LOKMANYA VIDYALAY 

Kurduvadi-
Municipality 

27300411416 
B.DR.BABASAHEB 
A.PRASHALA 

MADHA-Town 
Panchayat 

27300405609 
SAHAKAR MAHARSHI 
GANPATRAO SATHE ZP 
HIGH SCHOOL  MADHA 

 

***** 



 

 

ANNEXURE-II 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) & (d) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.52 ANSWER ON 04.12.2023 ASKED BY SHRI 

RANJEETSINGH NAIK NIMBALKAR REGARDING “PM SHRI SCHOOLS” 

 

The district-wise details of selected schools in the 1st phase of selection in the state of 

Maharashtra under PM SHRI Scheme: 

S.No. District Name Number of PM SHRI Schools 

1 AHMEDNAGAR 21 

2 AKOLA 11 

3 AMRAVATI 18 

4 AURANGABAD 11 

5 BEED 13 

6 BHANDARA 34 

7 CHANDRAPUR 18 

8 DHULE 7 

9 GADCHIROLI 16 

10 GONDIA 13 

11 HINGOLI 5 

12 JALGAON 18 

13 JALNA 12 

14 KOLHAPUR 18 

15 LATUR 13 

16 NAGPUR 21 

17 NANDED 18 

18 NANDURBAR 8 

19 NASHIK 26 

20 OSMANABAD 9 

21 PALGHAR 11 

22 PARBHANI 11 

23 PUNE 23 

24 RAIGAD 20 

25 RATNAGIRI 13 

26 SANGLI 14 

27 SATARA 18 

28 SINDHUDURG 13 

29 SOLAPUR 23 

30 THANE 14 

31 WARDHA 13 

32 WASHIM 7 

33 YAVATMAL 26 

  Total 516 

 

***** 



 

 

ANNEXURE-III 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) & (d) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.52 ANSWER ON 04.12.2023 ASKED BY SHRI 

RANJEETSINGH NAIK NIMBALKAR REGARDING “PM SHRI SCHOOLS” 

 

The details of State/UT/KVS/NVS wise selected schools in the 1st phase of selection 

under PM SHRI Scheme: 

 

S.No. States/UTs 
PM SHRI Schools 

Selected 

1 A&N Islands 10 

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 662 

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 41 

4 ASSAM 266 

5 CHANDIGARH 1 

6 CHHATTISGARH 211 

7 DND-DNH 6 

8 GOA 12 

9 GUJARAT 274 

10 HARYANA 124 

11 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 233 

12 KARNATAKA 129 

13 LADAKH 14 

14 LAKSHADWEEP 8 

15 MADHYA PRADESH 416 

16 MAHARASHTRA 516 

17 MANIPUR 69 

18 MEGHALAYA 22 

19 MIZORAM 22 

20 NAGALAND 9 

21 PUDUCHERRY 8 

22 RAJASTHAN 402 

23 SIKKIM 30 

24 TELANGANA 543 

25 TRIPURA 57 

26 UTTARAKHAND 142 

27 UTTAR PRADESH 928 

28 KVS 735 

29 NVS 317 

  Total 6207 

 

Note- 6 States/UTs (Bihar, National Capital Territory of Delhi, Kerala, Odisha, Tamil 

Nadu & West Bengal) are yet to come on-board to avail the scheme despite constant 

follow up from Government of India. 

 

***** 


